APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS
1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL FIRST STEP JUNIOR SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1031057
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 51020
4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE CHURCH COMPOUND, CHAND ROAD, CHOURAI, CHHINDWARA ,

MADHYA PRADESH - 480115

5 PRINCIPAL NAME BUBUL KUMAR BANERJEE
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID fsjschourai@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9424949246

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://ffirststepjuniorschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/1-
affililation-certificate-.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://ffirststepjuniorschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/2-Trust-
certificate-.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF https://ffirststepjuniorschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/3-NOC-
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT BY-CBSE.pdf
4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009,

https://ffirststepjuniorschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/4-

AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE RecognitionCertificate.pdf

5) COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://ffirststepjuniorschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/5-building-
certificate_compress.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE https://ffirststepjuniorschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/6-fire-
COMPETENT AUTHORITY safety-certificate-.pdf
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL

https://ffirststepjuniorschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/9-self-

FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION certificate-.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES https://ffirststepjuniorschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/8-water-




sanitation-certificate-.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR
ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

i FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://ffirststepjuniorschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/10-fee-
structure-.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://ffirststepjuniorschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/11-
academic-calendar-.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://ffirststepjuniorschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/12-smc.pdf

“ LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://ffirststepjuniorschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/14-PTA.pdf

) LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL BUBUL KUMAR BANERJEE
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 55

PGT 0

TGT 24

PRT 31
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 15
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Mrs. ROMA DAS and Mrs. Megha Sahani Mishra

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS | PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
REGISTERED PASSED

STUDENTS

1 2025 86 86 100



RESULT CLASS: XlI

NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS | PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
REGISTERED PASSED

STUDENTS

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION DETAILS
TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 6070
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 39 & 47

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 3 & 56

SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY YES

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 24

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 24

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MIPryZ7luXw

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

ROMA DEY M.A ENGLSH

PRACHI JAIN TGT M.Sc COMPUTER SCIENCE
MUZAFFAR HASNAIN TGT M.A.

RAVINDRA CHOURASE TGT M.A. DIPLOMA IN TABLA
TANMAY RAI TGT B.E. COMPUTER SCIENCE M.C.A.
VAISHALI KADAM NTT B.A.

DURGA SONI NTT M.A

RAJNI KUSHWAHA PRT MA-HINDI

SANDHYA CHANDEL PRT M.A

KIRAN RAI TGT M.A SANSKRIT

PINKI MALVIYA PRT M.COM

RICHA GUPTA TGT M.A Sociology

SUNITA BHARGAVA TGT M.A. B.Ed

VARSHA SINGH PRT M.A. B.Ed

BABITA NAYAK KHOBARIA PRT M.A. IN DANCE

SAPNA GUHA TGT M.A Sociology



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

CHARU SINGH
SATISH KOCHEKAR
ARCHANA JAIN
POOJA SHARMA
Bubul Kumar Banerjee
Deepanshu Sharma

AMITA MANGORE

KARISHMA BHARDWAJ

BHARTI DUBEY

VANISHREE THOMAS

GOLDI JAIN

SAVITA THAKRE

ALKA SINHA

MANSI BHARGAVA

SAVITA RATHI

SHREYA BHARGAVA

ANAMIKA MEHTA

ANITA JAIN

NEHA BELWANSHI

SHUBHANGI KADOO

Urvshee Bende

NEELESH NAMDEV

RAJASHRI RAUT

BILAL KHAN

SAURABH SONI

HARSHIT SHRIVASTAVA

ROSHNI VERMA

SUPRIYA DHOKE

DAMINI SHARMA

MONIKA NAMDEV

TRIPTI BAGADDEO

ARPANA VERMA

KANCHAN SINGH

TGT

PET

NTT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

NTT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

NTT

PRT

PTI

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.A. ENGLILSH

M.A. B.P.Ed

M.A

M.A HINDI

M.A.

M.Sc

B.Com

BCA

M.A HINDI

B.A

M.A

M.A

B.APSYCHOLOGY

B.A

B.Sc

B.Com

M.A.

M.A SANSKRIT
M.A

B.SC

M.Sc. Physics
B.Sc

B.A.

B.Ped.
M.Muse
M.Sc.

B.A.

M.COM

M.Sc

B.Sc

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.



50

51

52

53

54

55

56

RASHMI NAMDEO

GRACY CHOUHAN

KANCHAN NAG

JYOTI BALA SAHAY

VIJAY VISHWAKARMA

SONAM JANGHELA

RAKSHA SHUKLA

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

M.Sc

M.A.

B.Com

M.COM

B.SC

B.SC

M.SC



