

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	FIRST STEP JUNIOR SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1031057
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	51020
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	CHURCH COMPOUND, CHAND ROAD, CHOURAI, CHHINDWARA , MADHYA PRADESH - 480115
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	BUBUL KUMAR BANERJEE
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	fsjschourai@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9424949246

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://firststepjuniorschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/1-affiliation-certificate-.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://firststepjuniorschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/2-Trust-certificate-.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://firststepjuniorschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/3-NOC-BY-CBSE.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://firststepjuniorschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/4-RecognitionCertificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://firststepjuniorschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/5-building-certificate_compress.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://firststepjuniorschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/6-fire-safety-certificate-.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://firststepjuniorschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/9-self-certificate-.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://firststepjuniorschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/8-water-

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://firststepjuniorschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/10-fee-structure-.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://firststepjuniorschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/11-academic-calendar-.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://firststepjuniorschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/12-smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://firststepjuniorschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/14-PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	BUBUL KUMAR BANERJEE
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	55
	PGT	0
	TGT	24
	PRT	31
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mrs. ROMA DAS and Mrs. Megha Sahani Mishra

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	86	86	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	6070
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	39 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	24
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	24
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MIPryZ7luXw

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	ROMA DEY	TGT	M.A ENGLISH
2	PRACHI JAIN	TGT	M.Sc COMPUTER SCIENCE
3	MUZAFFAR HASNAIN	TGT	M.A.
4	RAVINDRA CHOURASE	TGT	M.A. DIPLOMA IN TABLA
5	TANMAY RAI	TGT	B.E. COMPUTER SCIENCE M.C.A.
6	VAISHALI KADAM	NTT	B.A.
7	DURGA SONI	NTT	M.A
8	RAJNI KUSHWAHA	PRT	MA-HINDI
9	SANDHYA CHANDEL	PRT	M.A
10	KIRAN RAI	TGT	M.A SANSKRIT
11	PINKI MALVIYA	PRT	M.COM
12	RICHA GUPTA	TGT	M.A Sociology
13	SUNITA BHARGAVA	TGT	M.A. B.Ed
14	VARSHA SINGH	PRT	M.A. B.Ed
15	BABITA NAYAK KHOBARIA	PRT	M.A. IN DANCE
16	SAPNA GUHA	TGT	M.A Sociology

17	CHARU SINGH	TGT	M.A. ENGLILSH
18	SATISH KOCHEKAR	PET	M.A. B.P.Ed
19	ARCHANA JAIN	NTT	M.A
20	POOJA SHARMA	PRT	M.A HINDI
21	Bubul Kumar Banerjee	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
22	Deepanshu Sharma	TGT	M.Sc
23	AMITA MANGORE	PRT	B.Com
24	KARISHMA BHARDWAJ	TGT	BCA
25	BHARTI DUBEY	TGT	M.A HINDI
26	VANISHREE THOMAS	NTT	B.A
27	GOLDI JAIN	PRT	M.A
28	SAVITA THAKRE	NTT	M.A
29	ALKA SINHA	WELLNEES TEACHER	B.A PSYCHOLOGY
30	MANSI BHARGAVA	PRT	B.A
31	SAVITA RATHI	NTT	B.Sc
32	SHREYA BHARGAVA	PRT	B.Com
33	ANAMIKA MEHTA	PTI	M.A.
34	ANITA JAIN	TGT	M.A SANSKRIT
35	NEHA BELWANSHI	PRT	M.A
36	SHUBHANGI KADOO	PRT	B.SC
37	Urvshee Bende	TGT	M.Sc. Physics
38	NEELESH NAMDEV	TGT	B.Sc
39	RAJASHRI RAUT	TGT	B.A.
40	BILAL KHAN	PET	B.Ped.
41	SAURABH SONI	PRT	M.Muse
42	HARSHIT SHRIVASTAVA	TGT	M.Sc.
43	ROSHNI VERMA	NTT	B.A.
44	SUPRIYA DHOKE	PRT	M.COM
45	DAMINI SHARMA	PRT	M.Sc
46	MONIKA NAMDEV	PRT	B.Sc
47	TRIPTI BAGADDEO	PRT	M.A.
48	ARPANA VERMA	PRT	M.A.
49	KANCHAN SINGH	PRT	M.A.

50	RASHMI NAMDEO	PRT	M.Sc
51	GRACY CHOUHAN	NTT	M.A.
52	KANCHAN NAG	NTT	B.Com
53	JYOTI BALA SAHAY	PRT	M.COM
54	VIJAY VISHWAKARMA	TGT	B.SC
55	SONAM JANGHELA	TGT	B.SC
56	RAKSHA SHUKLA	TGT	M.SC